Total of previous page: 174 R 

On one measure corn valued 6 R makes: 6 R 

Same paid by Wendel Götz as yearly due on a piece field in district Girlenfeld on the measure of one 

sester makes in money equivalent of: 1 R 

TOTAL of income in crops or cereals hundred eighty one gulden: 181 R 

INCOME ON AUCTIONED DIME (OR ZEHEND)  

The Holy Congregation owns as Zehenten in districts Werbholtz and Heckloch Hecklen, as property also 

on hay, straw and grass cropped in all church meadows as mentioned in the public city account and 

auctioned as the city book mentions on page A on this matter obtained: 326 R 7 s 6 d 

Checked and approved. 

Same auctioned on the Neubruch Zehend obtained: 28 R 2 s 6 d 

TOTAL obtained on auctioned Zehend properties is three hundred fifty five Gulden: 355 R 

SAME RECEIVED AS OFFERINGS  

Obtained from the Opferstock offerings this year: 3 R 7 s 9 d 

TOTAL checked as approved as such. 

GENERAL INCOME  

Approved. 

Received for sale of old windows of the vicarage : 5 s 

Same authorized obligation passed in this notary study for construction in the vicarage building, has been 

a loan to the community of: 2500 R 

Same the interest on this Capital for anniversary of Catharina Wagner: 1 R 5 s 

GENERAL TOTAL of income money is Two thousand five hundred and two gulden: 2502 R 

RECAPITULATION OF INCOME 

Checked and approved. 

• Recess (remaining money): 822 R 1 s 8¾ d 

• Pfennig Zins income: 164 R 5 s 9 d 

• On wax received: 5 R 1 s 9 d 

• On anniversary foundation: 30 R 

• On ended Capitals: 0 

• On cereals paid:

[...]

[Side Note] Here is no cost paid. 

Total amount in expense money is three thousand five hundred fifty-nine gulden three schilling and two 

pfennings or 3559 R 3 s 2 d 

Recapitulation of the Expense 

Checked : Guth 

On a Capital paid: 30 R 

For general expenses: 3559 R 3 s 2 d 

In Letters: Three thousand five hundred fifty nine gulden and three schillings two pfennings 

Total expense is: 3589 R 3 s 2 d 

FINAL ACCOUNT 

Total Income is: 4063 R 6 s 11 ¾ d 

Total expense is: 3589 R 3 s 2 d 

The total remaining recess in this account is so of four hundred seventy four gulden three schilling 9 ¾